SIND ORDINANCE NO.IV OF 1973

THE SINDH (KARACHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ORDER, 1957) **AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1973**

[15th March, 1973]

An Ordinance

to amend the Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Karachi Preamble. Development Authority Order, 1957, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

AND WHEREAS the Provincial Legislature is not in session and circumstance exist which render it necessary to take immediate action;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of Article 135 of the Interim Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, the Governor of Sindh is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance: -

(1) This Ordinance may be called the Sind (Karachi Short title and 1. Development Authority Order, 1957 Amendment) Ordinance, 1973.

commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force with immediate effect.
- In the Karachi Development Authority Order, 1957, the Amendment of 2. following amendments shall be made:-

Articles 5 and 6 of P.O. Order No.5 of

- Clause (3) of Article 5 of KDA order shall be 1957. (i) omitted.
- In clause (1) of Article 6, between the words "The" (ii) and "Director-General", the words "Chairman and the" shall be inserted.